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|8 |Name of the | Pay Scale ‘| No. | Qualifications/Experienc
| No ‘PostandScale“ i of e
. ‘ - | , Posts
1 e 1 P T |, ) 5
1. | Additional 137600- 12 | Experlence:-
:Dire‘é‘to‘r«/;loiﬁt‘ ;,'arooo-fssooapx | ()For _Additional |
: [jjrgnmr i “%5600- R Director: Should have
: : 3.§:IOO+7600GP . worked  as Additional

Director or on equivalent.

post with the educational

qualifications mentioned
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lin Sr. No. (i) of this

Column;  working in

Department having a
regular service of 25
years out of which 5|
years éhall be as Joint

Director.

| ii)For__Joint _Director:

‘ Should “have worked. as

Joint Director or
equivalent post  with

same educational

| qualifications mentioned |

in Sr. No. (iii) of this

| Column;  working in

department having a

| regular service of 20

years out of which 5
years shall be as Deputy
Director. ]
iii)Qualification:-
i)Master  Degree in

{ Environmental

Science/Life Sciences/
Agricultural

Sciences/ Forestry/Natur

‘lal  Resources/Climate
" {Change/Chemistry  in
- |First Division from a
‘recognized Univeréity or
Institution Or.
B.E/B.Tech in|
‘Chemical/ Civil /Mechani

cal/ Environment
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|Engineering  in  First

‘ recognized University or

| Institution.

Division from a

ii) - Punjabi up to

matriculation.

. | Deputy
Director

15600-

13910046600 GP

| Should be working in the

‘ Assistant
| Director/SDO/SDE for|

|Engineering  in  First

Experience:-

Department as Deputy
Director or ‘should have

experience of working as

15 years or more in the
‘pay scale as mentioned
in Sr. No. 2 Column 3,
having qualifications as
mentioned befdw:- |
Qualification:

i)Master  Degree in
Environmental
Science/Life  Sciences/
,Agﬂcdltural
:Sciences/Forestry/Natur.
al Resources/Cﬁmate‘
Change/Chemistry in
First Division from a

recognized University or

Institution Or.
B.E/B.Tech in
Chemical/Civil/Mechani
cal/Environment

Division from a




e TR TR T

recognized University or

| Institution.

ii) Punjabi up to

| matriculation.

| Experience:-

| Should be working in the
| Department as Assistant
| Director/SDO/SDE  for

.2 years or more in the

pay scale as mentioned

{in Sr. No. 3, Column 3,

having qualifications as
mentioned below:-
Qualification:- |

i) Master Degree in
Environmental
Science/Life Sciences/
Agricultural
Sciences/Forestry/Natur |
al  Resources/Climate |
Change/Chemistry in
First Division from a

recognized University or

Institution Or.
B.E/B.Tech in
‘Chemical/Civil/Mechani
cal/Environment

Engineering  in  First

Division from a

recognized University or

Institution.
ii) Punjabi  up 10|

matriculation.

Assistant | 15600- 10
Director | 39100+5400 GP
. |Executive 10300 3

Experience:-
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Assistant |

Must have been ‘quking

|as Executive Assistant
| with experience of three
years in ‘ Govt
*Depértment;: or Probation

period of the applicant
should have ‘-been

cleared satisfactorily.

| Qualification:-

| i)Graduate with

Science/BCA/B.Sc (IT)
in  First . Division or

equivalent/B.Tech in.

| any stream i) Fluent in |

| English: having

knowledge of English |

| typing iii) Punjabi upto
| matric st,andard iv) Has
IT  skils & good|

5. |Semor  10300-
| Assistant | 34800+3800 GP

kmwtecﬂl,ge- of MS Office.

| Experience:-
|'Must have been working |

‘as senior assistant with

experience of three years

in Govt. Department; or

Probation period of the

applicant should have |-

| been cleared |
| satisfactorily.

6. |Senior Scale|10300-
| Stenographer ~ | 34800+3800 GP

Experience:-
Must have been working‘ ‘

as  senior  scale|
stenographer with

 experience of two years
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Tin Govt. Department;or
Probation period of the

applicant should have |

| 20200+1900 GP

| been cleared
satiéfactorily.- |
7 |lawClerk | 5910- 1 | Experience:
| : ,220;25004»19.0069 Must have been working
| | as Law clerk with
E experience of three years
| in Govt. Department; or
| Probation period of the
| applicant should have
been ‘ cleared
satisfactorily. |
| Qualification:-
Should be a Law
Graduate =~ from a
recognized University or
R Institution; | |
8. |IT Clerk 5910- e erience:-

| Must have been working
as T Clerk  with |

experience of two years

1in Govt. Department; or

Probation period of the

-applicant should have
| been cleared |
satisfactorily.

Qualification:-

i)Should‘ possess a full

time degree of |

BCA/B.Sc IT/B.Sc

Computer Science from

recognized University.
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9. | Accounts Clerk

i T
20200+1900 GP

Must have been working

as accounts clerk with

-experience of three years

in Govt. Department; or

Probation period of the
applicant should have

been  cleared
“satisfactorily.
Qualification:
i)Posses Bachelor’s

Degree in Commerce

fom a  recognized |

University or Institution;

and

|ii)Possess at least One ‘_
{Hundred &  Twenty|
Hourscourse with hands |

oon experience in the use |

of personal computer or
information technology in
office productivity
application or desktop
publishing  applications
from -a govt. recognized
‘institution  or a reputed
institution, which is SO
9001, . certified. Or
Possesses a computer
information  technology
course equivalent to ‘O’
level certificate  of
department of Electronics

Accreditation of

.10
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“ ."‘Comﬁut‘er ~ Coursed |
e e | (oEACO) of GOL.
10lclerk | 5910 "Te |Experience:
~ 120200+1900 GP Should have experience

of wqrjkirig as Clerk for at |
least 3 years; or|
| Probation period of the
applicant should have
been cleared
: satisfactorily
Qua_liﬁcatidn:-
i)Possess  Bachelor’s
Degree from a
recognized University or
Institution; | ‘
ii)Punjabi Uptb‘ _matric
| standard

*iii)Ppsséss atleast One
Hours courée with hands
. 6n experience in-the use"

| of personal computer or

office productivity |
application or desktop
publishing applications
 from a Qovt. recognized
institution or a reputed |
institution, which is 1SO |
9001, certified. ~ Or

| Possesses a . computer |
information _technology |-
course equivalent to ‘O’ |

level  certificate  of

~|Hundred &  Twenty)

information technology in|
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